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The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the recognized leader in identifying future workforce issues and
developing appropriate responses to those issues.

Mission: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the catalyst for comprehensive workforce development
strategies that address both employer and jobseeker needs.

Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County

Tech Committee Meeting Agenda

Monday, November 14, 2022
1:00-2:00pm
Via Zoom Video Conference

Meeting access for committee members and the public:
https://zoom.us/j/92718648518?pwd=VnEwcDJ2e WhRM1JiZENKWTVXSOR5QT09

e Phone number: 651-372-8299
e Meeting ID: 927 1864 8518
e Passcode: 635846

1:00

1:05

1:10

1:35

1:40

1:50

1:55

2:00

Call to Order & Land Acknowledgement
Approve September Minutes
National League of Cities Youth Excel Grant
Committee Work Plan/Project Updates
e Action Plan Strategies Status Update
e Focus on Job Descriptions that Cause Hiring Barriers
Director Updates
e Virtual Reality for Career Exploration
¢ Digital Inclusion Leadership Summit
2023 Committee Meeting Schedule

Other and Committee Member Updates

Adjourn

Next Meeting: Thursday, January 12, 2023, 1:00-2:00pm (tentative)

Tony Lusiba
Tony Lusiba

Ling Becker
Hay Blute, Ofir Germanic

Ling Becker

Ling Becker

Tony Lusiba

All

Tony Lusiba

Note: Agenda items in bold require action. Agenda items with an asterisk (*) require consideration by the full WIB.

*Committee members may participate by telephone or other electronic means. The public may also monitor the meeting
electronically from another location.

This document is available in alternate formats upon request. If special meeting accommodations are needed, please contact

Rebecca.milbrandt@ramseycounty.us or call (651) 266-6004.


https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fzoom.us%2Fj%2F92718648518%3Fpwd%3DVnEwcDJ2eWhRM1JiZFNKWTVXS0R5QT09&data=04%7C01%7Crebecca.milbrandt%40ramseycounty.us%7Ca2eb84fa9ddc48054f0908d8cee02eea%7Cc073ebb35b56471386cf555efc97f68f%7C0%7C0%7C637486809535306921%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=MSl3O03iPNSZu%2FlbziPseG77RZyv3feZvWB8k2S9ct4%3D&reserved=0

