

The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the recognized leader in identifying future workforce issues and developing appropriate responses to those issues.

Mission: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the catalyst for comprehensive workforce development strategies that address both employer and jobseeker needs.

Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County Tech Committee Meeting Agenda

Monday, November 14, 2022

1:00–2:00pm Via Zoom Video Conference

Meeting access for committee members and the public:

1:00 Call to Order & Land Acknowledgement

https://zoom.us/j/92718648518?pwd=VnEwcDJ2eWhRM1JiZFNKWTVXS0R5QT09

Phone number: 651-372-8299Meeting ID: 927 1864 8518

Passcode: 635846

1.00	Can to Order & Land Acknowledgement	Tony Lusioa
1:05	Approve September Minutes	Tony Lusiba
1:10	National League of Cities Youth Excel Grant	Ling Becker Hay Blute, Ofir Germanic
1:35	Committee Work Plan/Project Updates	Ling Becker
1:40	 Director Updates Virtual Reality for Career Exploration Digital Inclusion Leadership Summit 	Ling Becker
1:50	2023 Committee Meeting Schedule	Tony Lusiba
1:55	Other and Committee Member Updates	All
2:00	Adjourn	Tony Lusiba
Next Meeting: Thursday, January 12, 2023, 1:00-2:00pm (tentative)		

Tony Lusiba

Note: Agenda items in **bold** require action. Agenda items with an asterisk (*) require consideration by the full WIB.

^{*}Committee members may participate by telephone or other electronic means. The public may also monitor the meeting electronically from another location.